23-085423-22 - NHS
29th - 30th MAY 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 1
Q1. How confident, if at all, would you say you are that ...? SUMMARY TABLE

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

if | needed an
appointment with | if | needed an if | needed
a GP, | could get | ambulance, one |emergency care in
one quickly at a would arrive A&E | would be
time that suits me quickly seen quickly
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1028 1028 1028
WEIGHTED BASE 1028 1028 1028
Very confident 75 80 68
7% 8% 7%
Fairly confident 276 306 260
27% 30% 25%
Not very confident 345 368 391
34% 36% 38%
Not at all confident 324 243 295
31% 24% 29%
Don't know 8 30 15
1% 3% 1%
Confident (NET) 351 386 327
34% 38% 32%
Not confident (NET) 668 612 686
65% 60% 67%
Mean 2.1 2.22 2.1

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 2
Q1. How confident, if at all, would you say you are that ...2 .. if | needed an appointment with a GP, | could get one quickly at a time that suits me
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN

SCOTLAND
(x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very confident

Not very confident

Not confident (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifj - k/I/m/n - ofp - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/2
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

This work was carried out in with the of the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 3

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

23-085423-22 - NHS
29th - 30th MAY 2024

PUBLIC
IPSOS
Q1. How confident, if at all, would you say you are that ...? ... if | needed an appointment with a GP, | could get one quickly at a time that suits me
IF NEEDED EMERGENCY
GET GP APPOINTMENT AMBULANCE WOULD CARE IN A&E, WOULD BE
EDUCATION ETHNICITY MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE QUICKLY ARRIVE QUICKLY SEEN QUICKLY
NON ETHNIC MARRIED WID/ DIV/ CONSERVATI LIBERAL
GRADUATES | GRADUATES WHITE MINORITY JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP YES NO VE LABOUR DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE Confident [Not confident| Confident [Not confident| Confident [Not confident|
TOTAL (a) (b) (e) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) () (m) (n) (0) (t) (u)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

Very confident 75
7%

Not very confident

Don't know 8
1%

Not confident (NET) 668

65%

129
36%

216
32%

1% 1%

220
62%

448
66%

(<) (d)

55 20
6% 13%

285 55
36%

1% 1%

571 88
66% 58%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d - e/f/g - h/i - j/k/|/m - n/o - p/q - /s - t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base

360
64%

122
34%

46
41%

83
74%

27 49
9% 7%

94 250
31% 34%

193
64%

476
66%

98
32%

-

200
65%

This work was carried out in

3
6%

85 20
33% 39%

165 34
65%

34
37%

69%

with the

33 17
8% 5%

141
35%

-

259
64%

209
68%

of the i

(p) (a)

75 -
21% -

- 52%

(r) (s)

53 19
14% 3%

31% 35%

177
46%

477
78%

28% 36%

141
43%

518
76%

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Ipsos

23-085423-22 - NHS
29th - 30th MAY 2024

PUBLIC
1PSOS
Table 4
Q1. How confident, if at all, would you say you are that ...? .. if | needed an ambulance, one would arrive quickly
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN

SCOTLAND
(x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very confident

Not very confident

Not confident (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifj - k/I/m/n - ofp - a/r - s/t/u/v/w/x - y/2
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

This work was carried out in with the of the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 5

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

23-085423-22 - NHS
29th - 30th MAY 2024

PUBLIC
1PSOS
Q1. How confident, if at all, would you say you are that ...? ... if | needed an ambulance, one would arrive quickly
IF NEEDED EMERGENCY
GET GP APPOINTMENT AMBULANCE WOULD CARE IN A&E, WOULD BE
EDUCATION ETHNICITY MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE QUICKLY ARRIVE QUICKLY SEEN QUICKLY
NON ETHNIC MARRIED WID/ DIV/ CONSERVATI
GRADUATES | GRADUATES WHITE MINORITY JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP YES NO VE LABOUR OTHER REMAIN LEAVE Confident [Not confident| Confident [Not confident| Confident [Not confident|
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very confident 80
8%

Not very confident 368
36%

Don't know
3%

Not confident (NET) 612
60%

134 234
38%

2% 3%

200 412
61%

49
6%

332
38%

546
63%

30
20%

33
22%

7%

58
38%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d - e/f/g - h/i - j/k/|/m - n/o - p/q - /s - t/u

Overlap formulae used. * small base

347
62%

32%

192
54%

2
1%

39%

35 45 16 26
12% 6% 5%

32% 37% 35% 35%

168 444 186 152
56% 61% 61%

This work was carried out in

38%

65%

with the

37 15
9% 5%

3%

232 196
58% 64%

of the i

62
18%

99 268
28%

3% 2%

134 477
38% 71%
p

80 -
21% -

69 297
21%

78 532
24% 78%

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 6
Q1. How confident, if at all, would you say you are that ...2 .. if | needed emergency care in A&E | would be seen quickly
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS REGION URBAN

SCOTLAND
(x)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very confident

Not very confident

Not confident (NET)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifj - k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r - s/t/ufu/w/x - y/z
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

This work was carried out in with the requi of the i ional quality for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 7
Q1. How confident, if at all, would you say you are that ...? ... if | needed emergency care in A&E | would be seen quickly
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
IF NEEDED EMERGENCY
GET GP APPOINTMENT AMBULANCE WOULD CARE IN A&E, WOULD BE
EDUCATION ETHNICITY MARITAL STATUS CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLD GENERAL ELECTION 2019 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE QUICKLY ARRIVE QUICKLY SEEN QUICKLY
NON ETHNIC MARRIED WID/ DIV/ CONSERVATI LIBERAL
GRADUATES | GRADUATES WHITE MINORITY JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP YES NO VE LABOUR DEMOCRATS OTHER REMAIN LEAVE Confident [Not confident| Confident [Not confident| Confident [Not confident|
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (o) (r) (u)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1028 534 494 861 155 558 355 115 279 749 301 280 59 93 418 312 3 7 378 621 3 694
WEIGHTED BASE 1028 675 865 150 559 357 112* 302 726 305 262 52* 92* 402 305 6 386 7 686
100% 66% 84% 15% 54% 35% 11%* 29% 71% 30% 25% 5%* 9%* 39% 30% 3 6 67%
Very confident 68 40 48 19 40 24 3 26 42 25 17 8 5 24 23 49 -
7% 6% 6% 13% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 8% 6% 14% 6% 6% 8% 13% 3% 13% 2% 21% -
c q s u
Not very confident 391 143 248 344 40 199 149 43 106 284 111 112 17 34 163
38% 40% 37% 40% 27% 36% 42% 38% 35% 39% 36% 43% 32% 37% 40%
d t
3 12 11 3 4 8 3 2 13 5 5 - - 5 4 2 9 5 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
Not confident (NET) 686 230 456 602 75 189 497 278 200 686
67% 65% 68% 70% 50% 63% 68% 69% 65% 100%
d

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d - e/f/g - h/i - j/k/|/m - nfo - p/q - /s - t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




